



\$~84 & 86

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9112/2025 and CM APPL. Nos. 38747/2025, 38748/2025
and 38749/2025**

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Goel, Mr. Mayank Goel,
Mr. Pratham Sharma, Ms. Aarushi
Bansal and Mr. Sanyam Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitinjya Chaudhry, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr. Rahul Maurya,
Adv. for R-1/UOI.

+ **W.P.(C) 9124/2025 and CM APPL. Nos. 38762/2025, 38763/2025
and 38764/2025**

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Goel, Mr. Mayank Goel,
Mr. Pratham Sharma, Ms. Aarushi
Bansal and Mr. Sanyam Jain, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.07.2025

At request of Mr. Nitin Goel, learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner, re-notify on 23.07.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 7, 2025/aj