



\$~9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9112/2025 & CM APPLs. 38747/2025, 38748/2025,
38749/2025

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitinya Chaudhry, CGSC with
Mr. Rahul Mourya, Advocate for Respondent/UoI.
Mr. Manu Beri, Mr. Prateek Kasliwal, Mr. Raunek
Raheja and Ms. Kudrat Mann, Advocates for R-4.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, SC for R-5/Central
Bank of India.

10

+ W.P.(C) 9124/2025 & CM APPLs. 38762/2025, 38763/2025,
38764/2025

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manu Beri, Mr. Prateek Kasliwal,
Mr. Raunek Raheja and Ms. Kudrat Mann,
Advocates for R-4.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, SC for R-5/Central
Bank of India.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

%
ORDER
04.11.2025

Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
List on 01.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/rw/ss

W.P.(C) 9112/2025 & connected matter

Page 2 of 2