



\$~82

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 9112/2025**  
**KUNAL SOOD**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manu Beri, Mr. Prateek Kasliwal,  
Mr. Raunek Raheja, Advs. for R-4  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, SC for  
Central Bank Of India  
Mr. Divyanshu Kumar Srivastava,  
Adv. for R-3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**20.04.2026**

%  
**CM APPL. 25847/2026**

Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on  
18.05.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 20, 2026/sp**